RESOLUTION NO. 2017-51
CURRY COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSION

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE 2018 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE
FOR COUNTY EMPLOYEES

WHEREAS, New Mexico statutes, §12-5-2, NMSA 1978 as amended, establishes
the legal holidays for New Mexico governmental entities; and,

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners or Curry County, in reviewing the
Calendar for the year 2018 desires to establish by this Resolution, the holiday schedule
for County Employees.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of County
Commissioner of Curry County that the foregoing below listed schedule of holidays is
adopted for all Curry County Personnel for the Calendar year 2018.

New Year’s Day 2018 will be observed on Monday- January 1, 2018
Martin Luther King Jr.’s Birthday =~ will be observed on Monday- January 15,2018
Memorial Day will be observed on Monday- May 28, 2018
Independence Day will be observed on Wednesday- July 4, 2018

Labor Day will be observed on Monday- September 3, 2018
Veteran’s Day will be observed on Friday- November 9, 2018
Thanksgiving Day will be observed on Thursday- November 22, 2018
President’s Day will be observed on Friday- November 23,2018
Columbus Day will be observed on Monday- December 24, 2018
Christmas Day will be observed on Tuesday- December 25, 2018

These holidays are for eight (8) hours, a total of eighty (80) hours. If the employee works
a flexible schedule of ten (10) or twelve (12) hours, the employee will only receive eight
(8) hours on each holiday and will need to adjust schedule with Department Head or take
annual leave or compensatory time.

PASSED, ADOPTED, AND APPROVED this \)T(j day of October, 2017 by the
Board of County Commissioners.
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